

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2010(2)

CONTRACT TIME : 95 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2010(2)

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/12/10 to vendor DAVID A BRAMBLE INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	2,371,698.26	119.0454%	100.0000%		
1	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620	\$	1,992,263.50	100.0000%	84.0016%		
2	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047	\$	2,064,444.00	103.6230%	87.0450%		
3	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709	\$	2,135,648.13	107.1971%	90.0472%		
4	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	2,166,420.30	108.7417%	91.3447%		
5	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	2,369,240.28	118.9220%	99.8964%		

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR PIPE TRENCHES	3.000 CY	21.77000	65.31	100.00000	300.00	70.24000	210.72
0020 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	3.000 CY	21.54000	64.62	100.00000	300.00	89.10000	267.30
0030 211002 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)	120.000 LF	4.00000	480.00	1.65000	198.00	1.54000	184.80
0040 212001 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	4.000 CY	49.88000	199.52	100.00000	400.00	50.62000	202.48
0050 302005 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	124.000 TON	48.00000	5952.00	45.00000	5580.00	35.64000	4419.36
0060 401645 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	5607.000 TON	63.00000	353241.00	61.00000	342027.00	63.00000	353241.00
0070 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	3.000 TON	158.50000	475.50	500.00000	1500.00	100.00000	300.00
0080 401667 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	200.000 TON	99.00000	19800.00	75.00000	15000.00	80.00000	16000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 401696	ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE	980.000 TON	30.00000	29400.00	10.00000	9800.00	25.00000	24500.00
0100 401711	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE STONE)	7440.000 TON	75.94000	564993.60	71.00000	528240.00	73.00000	543120.00
0110 402000	HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	40.000 TON	117.50000	4700.00	100.00000	4000.00	90.00000	3600.00
0120 406001	HOT-MIX PATCHING	3200.000 SYIN	2.00000	6400.00	1.40000	4480.00	2.00000	6400.00
0130 503001	PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE A	144.000 SY	176.00000	25344.00	200.00000	28800.00	172.93000	24901.92
0140 503006	DOWEL BARS	288.000 EACH	18.00000	5184.00	21.00000	6048.00	16.20000	4665.60
0150 503503	PATCHING CONCRETE	850.000 SYIN	5.65000	4802.50	5.65000	4802.50	5.65000	4802.50
0160 701022	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	223.000 LF	22.00000	4906.00	27.50000	6132.50	36.14000	8059.22
0170 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	1024.000 SF	5.91000	6051.84	6.30000	6451.20	8.79000	9000.96
0180 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	441.000 SF	7.59000	3347.19	7.10000	3131.10	11.46000	5053.86
0190 705520	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	1420.000 SF	35.78000	50807.60	36.75000	52185.00	32.80000	46576.00
0200 705525	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	6660.000 SF	13.16000	87645.60	13.60000	90576.00	11.82000	78721.20
0210 705526	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	11400.000 SF	13.90000	158460.00	13.60000	155040.00	11.73000	133722.00
0220 705527	CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	780.000 SF	14.64000	11419.20	13.60000	10608.00	11.87000	9258.60
0230 708500	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	19.000 EACH	265.00000	5035.00	190.00000	3610.00	136.12000	2586.28
0240 708504	REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES	19.000 EACH	400.00000	7600.00	350.00000	6650.00	122.26000	2322.94

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 710001	92.000	EACH	972.00000	89424.00	575.00000	52900.00	200.00000	18400.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0260 710002	80.000	EACH	807.00000	64560.00	550.00000	44000.00	175.00000	14000.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0270 720050	20.000	LF	21.25000	425.00	27.00000	540.00	25.62000	512.40
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1								
0280 720573	800.000	LF	10.00000	8000.00	8.40000	6720.00	8.15000	6520.00
ADJUSTING GUARDRAIL HEIGHT								
0290 720585	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2800.00000	5600.00	2664.89000	5329.78
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1								
0300 732508	329.000	TON	28.15000	9261.35	10.00000	3290.00	27.41000	9017.89
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED								
0310 734013	3953.000	SY	2.29000	9052.37	0.25000	988.25	0.41000	1620.73
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0320 735534	3953.000	SY	0.55000	2174.15	0.50000	1976.50	0.56000	2213.68
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4								
0330 742502	4494.000	HOUR	32.97000	148167.18	32.97000	148167.18	32.97000	148167.18
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0340 742516	685.000	HOUR	47.81000	32749.85	47.81000	32749.85	47.81000	32749.85
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0350 743003	62.000	EADY	25.00000	1550.00	17.50000	1085.00	19.47000	1207.14
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0360 743514	63.000	EADY	82.96000	5226.48	80.00000	5040.00	80.15000	5049.45
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD								
0370 743537	83.000	EADY	146.00000	12118.00	75.00000	6225.00	147.59000	12249.97
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0380 744505	1.000	EACH	330.00000	330.00	475.00000	475.00	450.98000	450.98
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL								
0390 744520	19.000	EACH	820.00000	15580.00	800.00000	15200.00	794.34000	15092.46
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE								
0400 745527	1075.000	LF	12.68000	13631.00	10.50000	11287.50	10.76000	11567.00
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 745542	1075.000	LF	27.13000	29164.75	21.00000	22575.00	21.52000	23134.00
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING								
PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE								
0420 746774	3420.000	LF	9.00000	30780.00	8.50000	29070.00	8.71000	29788.20
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP								
DETECTOR WIRE								
0430 746850	26.000	EACH	758.62000	19724.12	700.00000	18200.00	691.85000	17988.10
POLE BASE, TYPE 4								
0440 748015	9683.000	SF	4.00000	38732.00	2.15000	20818.45	2.10000	20334.30
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0450 748019	121565.000	LF	0.19000	23097.35	0.18000	21881.70	0.16000	19450.40
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0460 748026	19120.000	SF	1.25000	23900.00	0.52000	9942.40	0.51000	9751.20
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0470 748027	210.000	LF	2.20000	462.00	2.00000	420.00	1.84000	386.40
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"								
0480 748502	221.000	EACH	27.50000	6077.50	26.50000	5856.50	27.93000	6172.53
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
0490 748506	82501.000	LF	0.36000	29700.36	0.37000	30525.37	0.36000	29700.36
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY								
RESIN PAINT, 4"								
0500 750000	45.000	EACH	274.84000	12367.80	200.00000	9000.00	50.00000	2250.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0510 758000	205.000	SY	26.00000	5330.00	20.00000	4100.00	9.73000	1994.65
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND								
CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK,								
ETC.								
0520 760507	118950.000	SYIN	0.92000	109434.00	0.30000	35685.00	0.63000	74938.50
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0530 761001	4846.000	SY	11.00000	53306.00	4.00000	19384.00	1.00000	4846.00
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX								
0540 762001	5270.000	LF	1.82000	9591.40	0.25000	1317.50	0.50000	2635.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0550 762002	1378.000	LF	4.04000	5567.12	3.00000	4134.00	2.50000	3445.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0560 763000		LUMP	67120.00000	67120.00	27000.00000	27000.00	102000.00000	102000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0570 763500	LUMP		67120.00000	67120.00	49500.00000	49500.00	72000.00000	72000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0580 763505	750.000 HOUR		75.00000	56250.00	75.00000	56250.00	75.00000	56250.00
	TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0590 763621	LUMP		10350.00000	10350.00	4500.00000	4500.00	21114.11000	21114.11
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, RE-SURFACING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,371,698.26	\$	1,992,263.50	\$	2,064,444.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	2,371,698.26	\$	1,992,263.50	\$	2,064,444.00
DBE GOALS			5	%	5	%	5	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Category 0001						
0010 208000	3.000 CY	25.00000	75.00	101.00000	303.00	65.00000	195.00
EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR PIPE TRENCHES							
0020 210000	3.000 CY	20.00000	60.00	39.00000	117.00	45.00000	135.00
FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0030 211002	120.000 LF	5.00000	600.00	1.56000	187.20	8.50000	1020.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (GUARDRAIL)							
0040 212001	4.000 CY	25.00000	100.00	24.68000	98.72	55.00000	220.00
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0050 302005	124.000 TON	32.50000	4030.00	45.76000	5674.24	62.50000	7750.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0060 401645	5607.000 TON	71.00000	398097.00	61.93000	347241.51	70.00000	392490.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0070 401665	3.000 TON	200.00000	600.00	165.45000	496.35	200.00000	600.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0080 401667	200.000 TON	86.50000	17300.00	69.72000	13944.00	66.50000	13300.00
SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING							
0090 401696	980.000 TON	11.00000	10780.00	24.95000	24451.00	14.40000	14112.00
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE							
0100 401711	7440.000 TON	81.70000	607848.00	69.36000	516038.40	79.25000	589620.00
SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE STONE)							
0110 402000	40.000 TON	86.50000	3460.00	89.50000	3580.00	130.00000	5200.00
HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)							
0120 406001	3200.000 SYIN	1.90000	6080.00	1.82000	5824.00	2.15000	6880.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0130 503001	144.000 SY	160.00000	23040.00	185.12000	26657.28	140.00000	20160.00
PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE A							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(4) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(5) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 503006 DOWEL BARS	288.000	EACH	24.00000	6912.00	20.64000	5944.32	17.15000	4939.20
0150 503503 PATCHING CONCRETE	850.000	SYIN	5.65000	4802.50	5.65000	4802.50	5.65000	4802.50
0160 701022 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	223.000	LF	26.25000	5853.75	29.12000	6493.76	20.00000	4460.00
0170 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	1024.000	SF	4.80000	4915.20	5.60000	5734.40	7.25000	7424.00
0180 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	441.000	SF	5.75000	2535.75	7.82000	3448.62	8.75000	3858.75
0190 705520 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	1420.000	SF	30.50000	43310.00	22.88000	32489.60	35.00000	49700.00
0200 705525 CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	6660.000	SF	10.00000	66600.00	16.75000	111555.00	14.15000	94239.00
0210 705526 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	11400.000	SF	10.00000	114000.00	15.86000	180804.00	13.50000	153900.00
0220 705527 CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	780.000	SF	10.00000	7800.00	16.52000	12885.60	40.00000	31200.00
0230 708500 REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	19.000	EACH	180.00000	3420.00	275.00000	5225.00	195.00000	3705.00
0240 708504 REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES	19.000	EACH	195.00000	3705.00	285.00000	5415.00	200.00000	3800.00
0250 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	92.000	EACH	535.00000	49220.00	697.00000	64124.00	1220.00000	112240.00
0260 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	80.000	EACH	255.00000	20400.00	767.00000	61360.00	875.00000	70000.00
0270 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1	20.000	LF	18.00000	360.00	26.00000	520.00	27.00000	540.00
0280 720573 ADJUSTING GUARDRAIL HEIGHT	800.000	LF	12.50000	10000.00	8.26000	6608.00	8.50000	6800.00
0290 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1	2.000	EACH	2350.00000	4700.00	2704.00000	5408.00	2765.00000	5530.00
0300 732508 TOPSOIL, MODIFIED	329.000	TON	27.00000	8883.00	30.00000	9870.00	27.65000	9096.85

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	3953.000 SY	0.60000	2371.80	0.44000	1739.32	0.55000	2174.15
0320 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	3953.000 SY	0.75000	2964.75	0.60000	2371.80	1.35000	5336.55
0330 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	4494.000 HOUR	32.97000	148167.18	32.97000	148167.18	32.97000	148167.18
0340 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	685.000 HOUR	47.81000	32749.85	47.81000	32749.85	47.81000	32749.85
0350 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	62.000 EADY	15.00000	930.00	15.52000	962.24	28.85000	1788.70
0360 743514	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD	63.000 EADY	55.00000	3465.00	65.85000	4148.55	58.00000	3654.00
0370 743537	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	83.000 EADY	100.00000	8300.00	151.00000	12533.00	100.00000	8300.00
0380 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	457.60000	457.60	470.00000	470.00
0390 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	19.000 EACH	850.00000	16150.00	801.00000	15219.00	820.00000	15580.00
0400 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	1075.000 LF	11.00000	11825.00	10.40000	11180.00	10.65000	11448.75
0410 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	1075.000 LF	22.00000	23650.00	20.80000	22360.00	21.25000	22843.75
0420 746774	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	3420.000 LF	9.00000	30780.00	8.48000	29001.60	9.00000	30780.00
0430 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	26.000 EACH	745.00000	19370.00	697.00000	18122.00	715.00000	18590.00
0440 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	9683.000 SF	2.25000	21786.75	2.13000	20624.79	3.20000	30985.60
0450 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	121565.000 LF	0.18000	21881.70	0.17000	20666.05	0.20000	24313.00
0460 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	19120.000 SF	0.55000	10516.00	0.52000	9942.40	1.00000	19120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-I, 2010

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-01.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 01/12/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 748027	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	210.000 LF	2.00000	420.00	1.87000	392.70	2.75000	577.50
0480 748502	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	221.000 EACH	28.00000	6188.00	26.26000	5803.46	29.75000	6574.75
0490 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	82501.000 LF	0.40000	33000.40	0.36000	29700.36	0.35000	28875.35
0500 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	45.000 EACH	195.00000	8775.00	245.00000	11025.00	255.00000	11475.00
0510 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	205.000 SY	12.00000	2460.00	24.28000	4977.40	26.00000	5330.00
0520 760507	PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	118950.000 SYIN	0.95000	113002.50	0.11000	13084.50	0.50000	59475.00
0530 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	4846.000 SY	5.00000	24230.00	8.98000	43517.08	9.35000	45310.10
0540 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	5270.000 LF	1.70000	8959.00	1.60000	8432.00	1.35000	7114.50
0550 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	1378.000 LF	6.00000	8268.00	3.14000	4326.92	5.25000	7234.50
0560 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	42500.00000	42500.00	51007.00000	51007.00	60749.75000	60749.75
0570 763500	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	44200.00000	44200.00	110023.00000	110023.00	70055.00000	70055.00
0580 763505	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	750.000 HOUR	75.00000	56250.00	75.00000	56250.00	75.00000	56250.00
0590 763621	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING, RE-SURFACING	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	10335.00000	10335.00	16000.00000	16000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,135,648.13	\$	2,166,420.30	\$	2,369,240.28
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,135,648.13	\$	2,166,420.30	\$	2,369,240.28
DBE GOALS			5	%	5	%	5	%